
Commenced Terminated Pending Commenced Terminated Pending

2011 5,775 4,890 2,704 2,301 2,210 679

2012 6,052 6,213 2,543 2,251 2,375 555

2013 6,110 6,251 2,402 1,968 2,020 503

2014 5,564 5,888 2,078 1,906 1,990 419

2015 5,268 5,769 1,577 1,912 1,895 436

2011 28,087 28,539 10,113 6,824 7,006 1,408

2012 28,221 28,641 9,693 6,556 6,619 1,345

2013 26,004 26,832 8,865 6,091 6,108 1,328

2014 24,136 24,145 8,856 5,905 5,890 1,343

2015 23,502 24,055 8,303 6,016 6,078 1,281

2011 231,580 247,149 114,100 80,608 80,888 22,539

2012 194,100 201,918 106,282 76,588 78,395 20,732

2013 174,947 177,897 103,332 71,771 71,904 20,599

2014 167,055 166,464 103,923 72,776 72,115 21,260

2015 167,286 164,817 106,392 75,566 74,112 22,714

2011 554,675 579,016 97,606 11,113 11,284 1,752

2012 430,712 448,924 79,394 10,105 10,202 1,655

2013 355,776 364,670 70,500 9,842 9,912 1,585

2014 337,883 336,658 71,725 8,694 8,758 1,521

2015 339,064 336,649 74,140 7,821 7,957 1,385

Commenced Terminated Pending Commenced Terminated Pending

2011 815,523 814,914 106,699 153,128 153,293 24,878

2012 857,237 853,604 110,332 134,185 139,302 19,761

2013 916,398 905,062 121,668 123,088 123,543 19,306

2014 910,648 910,267 122,049 109,024 111,973 16,357

2015 969,953 958,527 133,475 94,889 97,825 13,421

Note:
（注）

Type of Court Year

Civil Cases Criminal Cases

Supreme Court

High Courts

District Courts

Summary Courts

Number of Cases Disposed of in Family Courts

STATISTICAL TABLE

Civil and Criminal Litigation Cases Disposed of in the Supreme Court,
High Courts, District Courts, and Summary Courts of Japan

The statistics for civil and domestic relations cases show the number of cases; those for criminal
cases show the number of persons accused other than in summary proceedings before the summary
courts; and those for juvenile cases show the number of juveniles.

Type of Court Year

Family Courts

Domestic Relations Cases Juvenile Cases


